## RESOLUTION NO. 31841

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA TO ACCEPT THREE (3) DONATIONS OF LED PANELS TO GO ALONG SIDE THE NEW JUMBOTRON SCOREBOARD AT FROST STADIUM, FROM (1) COKE IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$65,000.00); (2) UTC IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00); AND (3) FROST CUTLERY IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$20,000.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$135,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga to accept three (3) donations of LED panels to go along side the new Jumbotron Scoreboard at Frost Stadium, from (1) Coke

in the amount of \$65,000.00; (2) UTC in the amount of \$50,000.00; and (3) Frost Cutlery in the

amount of \$20,000.00, for a total amount of \$135,000.00.

ADOPTED: October 31, 2023

/mem